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33 Players Tm Lg AVG G AB R H 2B 3B HR TB RBI SO BB ASB SB CS SBP GDP
CARROLL, C. CHIA AL  .500 59 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 - 0
McBRIDE, B. PHI NL  .376 39 125 26 47 10 0 6 75 26 11 11 24 18 6 75.0 1
FALCONE, P. SL NL  .364 32 33 8 12 0 1 0 14 3 6 3 0 0 0 - 0
TEMPLETON, G. SL NL  .362 149 639 97 231 17 15 9 305 92 77 16 61 34 27 55.7 3
FREED, R. SL NL  .349 100 106 14 37 1 0 3 47 16 13 21 0 0 0 - 2
SIMMONS, T. SL NL  .335 144 531 87 178 27 2 21 272 95 52 74 3 1 2 33.3 17
CAPILLA, D. CIN NL  .333 6 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 0
SCOTT, T. SL NL  .331 96 305 49 101 12 5 8 147 41 53 26 20 10 10 50.0 2
RADER, D. SL NL  .296 66 125 16 37 6 1 2 51 16 17 10 2 2 0 100.0 3
KESSINGER, D. CHIA AL  .292 92 209 22 61 12 5 0 83 20 32 23 0 0 0 - 5
TYSON, M. SL NL  .291 135 419 70 122 16 1 12 176 64 57 23 5 2 3 40.0 5
BROCK, L. SL NL  .288 127 493 76 142 18 6 8 196 62 73 27 53 33 20 62.3 6
SCHULTZ, B.  .286 45 14 3 4 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 - 0
MUMPHREY, J. SL NL  .280 144 485 74 136 12 7 4 174 51 85 44 29 16 13 55.2 7
REITZ, K. SL NL  .278 158 607 77 169 25 2 23 267 95 68 13 3 1 2 33.3 17
ANDERSON, M. SL NL  .271 97 170 27 46 5 0 6 69 31 23 18 1 1 0 100.0 1
BOSETTI, R. SL NL  .269 39 78 10 21 0 0 0 21 9 12 4 9 4 5 44.4 3
CRUZ, H. SL NL  .268 118 369 49 99 25 0 7 145 46 60 34 0 0 0 - 4
HERNANDEZ, K. SL NL  .264 158 575 85 152 38 3 11 229 86 110 93 3 1 2 33.3 22
EASTWICK, R. SL NL  .250 36 8 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 - 0
PHILLIPS, M. SL NL  .236 50 89 14 21 4 1 0 27 12 21 6 0 0 0 - 0
IORG, D.  .222 18 18 2 4 1 0 0 5 1 5 4 0 0 0 - 1
DENNY, J. SL NL  .218 34 55 7 12 1 0 0 13 4 11 3 2 2 0 100.0 0
RASMUSSEN, E. SL NL  .213 34 75 4 16 5 0 0 21 7 22 2 0 0 0 - 1
YOUNGBLOOD, J. NYNL NL  .205 24 39 2 8 1 0 0 9 2 13 2 0 0 0 - 0
FORSCH, B. SL NL  .176 34 85 7 15 1 0 0 16 5 21 1 0 0 0 - 0
UNDERWOOD, T. SL NL  .167 20 18 1 3 0 0 0 3 2 3 3 0 0 0 - 0
METZGER, B. SL NL  .091 59 11 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 - 0
URREA, J. SL NL  .087 41 23 7 2 0 0 0 2 0 5 13 0 0 0 - 0
DIERKER, L.  .000 11 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 - 0
D'ACQUISTO, J. SD NL  .000 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 - 0
SUTTON, J. SL NL  .000 16 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 - 0
HRABOSKY, A. SL NL  .000 57 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0
ST. LOUIS Cardinals  .293 2245 5734 835 1682 237 49 120 2377 788 871 477 215 125 90 58.1 100
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33 Players Tm Lg AVG OBP SLG PRO ISO SECA TA RCON RC RC/G PA IBB HBP SH SF
CARROLL, C. CHIA AL  .500  .600  .500 1.100  .000  .250 1.500  .8 1.2 16.2 5 1 0 0 0
McBRIDE, B. PHI NL  .376  .423  .600 1.023  .224  .456 1.224 16.6 32.6 10.2 137 1 0 0 1
FALCONE, P. SL NL  .364  .417  .424  .841  .061  .152  .810 1.8 6.4 6.4 42 0 0 6 0
TEMPLETON, G. SL NL  .362  .374  .477  .851  .116  .194  .813 26.5 108.7 6.6 665 1 1 2 7
FREED, R. SL NL  .349  .457  .443  .900  .094  .292  .958 9.9 22.2 8.4 127 8 0 0 0
SIMMONS, T. SL NL  .335  .414  .512  .926  .177  .318  .933 47.2 112.0 8.0 609 4 0 0 4
CAPILLA, D. CIN NL  .333  .333  .333  .667  .000  .000  .500  -.0  .3 4.5 3 0 0 0 0
SCOTT, T. SL NL  .331  .383  .482  .865  .151  .269  .852 15.8 55.6 6.8 336 1 1 2 2
RADER, D. SL NL  .296  .346  .408  .754  .112  .208  .692 3.4 17.8 5.2 136 0 0 0 1
KESSINGER, D. CHIA AL  .292  .361  .397  .758  .105  .215  .693 5.5 30.3 5.3 233 0 0 0 1
TYSON, M. SL NL  .291  .324  .420  .744  .129  .189  .659 5.5 56.5 4.9 448 5 0 1 5
BROCK, L. SL NL  .288  .321  .398  .718  .110  .231  .679 1.4 60.7 4.3 527 1 0 0 7
SCHULTZ, B.  .286  .333  .286  .619  .000  .071  .500  -.3 1.6 3.4 18 0 0 3 0
MUMPHREY, J. SL NL  .280  .336  .359  .695  .078  .202  .634 -1.4 58.9 4.2 535 0 0 0 6
REITZ, K. SL NL  .278  .293  .440  .733  .161  .185  .619 3.5 72.2 4.2 631 0 2 4 5
ANDERSON, M. SL NL  .271  .333  .406  .739  .135  .247  .704 3.7 25.0 5.2 192 0 0 0 4
BOSETTI, R. SL NL  .269  .313  .269  .582  .000  .103  .462 -4.7 5.3 2.2 83 0 1 0 0
CRUZ, H. SL NL  .268  .328  .393  .721  .125  .217  .661 5.0 50.3 4.8 413 0 2 1 7
HERNANDEZ, K. SL NL  .264  .366  .398  .764  .134  .297  .725 19.2 83.9 5.0 673 6 1 0 4
EASTWICK, R. SL NL  .250  .333  .250  .583  .000  .125  .500  -.3  .8 3.4 9 0 0 0 0
PHILLIPS, M. SL NL  .236  .292  .303  .595  .067  .135  .500 -3.1 8.3 3.3 96 1 1 0 0
IORG, D.  .222  .348  .278  .626  .056  .278  .600  .0 2.0 3.4 23 0 0 0 1
DENNY, J. SL NL  .218  .259  .236  .495  .018  .109  .419 -3.3 4.1 2.3 62 0 0 4 0
RASMUSSEN, E. SL NL  .213  .234  .280  .514  .067  .093  .383 -5.0 5.3 2.0 90 0 0 13 0
YOUNGBLOOD, J. NYNL NL  .205  .244  .231  .475  .026  .077  .355 -3.1 2.3 2.0 41 0 0 0 0
FORSCH, B. SL NL  .176  .184  .188  .372  .012  .024  .243 -9.9 3.5 1.2 95 0 0 8 1
UNDERWOOD, T. SL NL  .167  .286  .167  .452  .000  .167  .400 -1.4 1.6 2.0 28 0 0 7 0
METZGER, B. SL NL  .091  .091  .091  .182  .000  .000  .100 -2.0  .1  .2 11 0 0 0 0
URREA, J. SL NL  .087  .417  .087  .504  .000  .565  .714  -.0 2.7 3.0 39 0 0 3 0
DIERKER, L.  .000  .000  .000  .000  .000  .000  .000 -3.3  .0  .0 14 0 0 1 0
D'ACQUISTO, J. SD NL  .000  .000  .000  .000  .000  .000  .000 -1.5  .0  .0 7 0 0 1 0
SUTTON, J. SL NL  .000  .000  .000  .000  .000  .000  .000  -.8  .0  .0 3 0 0 0 0
HRABOSKY, A. SL NL  .000  .000  .000  .000  .000  .000  .000  -.3  .0  .0 1 0 0 0 0
ST. LOUIS Cardinals  .293  .345  .415  .760  .121  .226  .704 125.4 818.1 5.1 6332 29 9 56 56


